FT series /EFTB12-50 12V50Ah
Advantages
 Long life according to EUROBAT
Classification
 High discharge performance
 High gas recombination efficiency
 Maximum charge efficiency
 Low self-discharge rate
 Easy installation and handling
 Centralized venting system
Drawing
Specification
Battery Model EFTB12-50
Designed Life (years, 25℃) 12 Years
Capacity (Ah, 25℃)
10HR(5.0A,1.80V) 5HR(8.3A,1.80V) 3HR(13.0A,1.80V) 1HR(30.5A,1.75V)
50 41.5 39 30.5
Dimensions (mm)
Length Width Height Total Height
277 105 260 260
Approx. Weight (kg) 17.8
Internal Resistance (mΩ) 8.93
Maximum Discharge Current
(A/ 3 sec)
668 Tightening Torque(N.m) 8～10
Self-Discharge (25℃) ≤1.5% per months
Charge Voltage (V/cell, 25℃)
Cycle use Float use
2.35 (-3.5mV/℃/cell), max charge current:10A 2.25 (-3.5mV/℃/cell)
Application
 Telecommunications
 Power system
 UPS
 Emergency power
Standards
 IEC 60896-21/22：2004
 BS 6290-4:1997
 Eurobat guide
 Installation compliant
with EN50272-2
FT series /EFTB12-50 12V50Ah
Discharge Data
Constant power discharge data (25℃，W/cell)
Endvoltage
(V/cell) 5min 10min 15min 30min 45min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 20h
1.60 235.0 203.00 165.10 105.60 78.10 63.3 37.10 27.50 21.40 17.20 15.0 11.60 10.30 4.92
1.65 226.0 190.00 159.80 102.50 76.9 61.4 35.90 27.20 21.10 16.9 14.8 11.40 10.20 4.86
1.70 213.0 183.00 153.00 100.00 75 60.8 35.40 26.80 20.80 16.7 14.7 11.40 10.10 4.79
1.75 204.0 172.00 147.00 96.90 73.80 58.9 34.90 26.30 20.40 16.52 15.6 11.30 10.10 4.72
1.80 193.0 164.00 136.00 93.80 71.90 57.0 34.30 25.90 20.10 16.36 15.3 11.20 10.00 4.67
Performance Curve：
Constant current discharge data (25℃，A)
Endvoltage
(V/cell) 5min 10min 15min 30min 45min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 20h
1.60 143.0 120.0 94.5 55.0 42.0 33.50 19.00 14.00 10.8 8.90 7.65 6.05 5.05 2.59
1.65 133.0 109.0 89.0 53.0 40.5 32.50 18.80 13.70 10.6 8.70 7.60 6.00 5.04 2.57
1.70 122.0 101.0 84.0 50.0 38.5 31.50 18.50 13.40 10.5 8.60 7.55 5.90 5.03 2.54
1.75 111.0 93.0 77.5 48.0 37.0 30.50 18.30 13.10 10.3 8.50 7.45 5.84 5.02 2.50
1.80 101.0 85.0 70.0 45.0 35.5 29.40 18.20 13.00 10.2 8.30 7.35 5.80 5.00 2.47
Floating voltage
Discharge voltage vs. discharge time Charge capacity vs. charge time
Design life vs. temperatureDischarge capacity vs. temperature
Sacred Sun Power Sources Co., ltd.
No.1 Shengyang Road, Qufu City, PRC
Website: www.sacredsun.com
Sacred Sun Asia Pacific
No. 15, Yishun Industrial Street 1, #01-17,
WIN5, Singapore 768091
Sacred Sun Europe SPRL
Schoenstraat 96-9140 Temse, Belgium